Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

Nat

Sail
number

P 155

D 112

H 467

G 737

S8

P 243

S 81

S 107

D 92

G 107

S 812

0 31

H 534

D 126

S 881

02

S 940

H 845

S 1

S 810

S 839

S 639

S 596

S 713

G 580

S 814

S 66

Frog Race [DN Sweden R4 2018]
Lake Storjon, Arsunda | January 7 2018

Results are provisional as of 13:45 on January 7, 2018

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 36, Scoring system: DN Sweden

Name

Lukasz Zakrzewski

Thomas Ebler

Dideric van Riemsdijk

Joerg Bohn

Fredrik Lonegren

Adam Szczesny
Tomas Lindgren
Stefan Bokfors
Hans Ebler

Bernd Zeiger

Eddie Klemets

Madars Alvikis

Jan Heida

Lars Maller
Stefan Eriksson

Artis Berzins

Rickard Holmlund

Peter Greveling

David Croner

Nisse Olsson

Axel Steffner (junior)
Dag Lindstréom

Gunnar Strémberg

Rickard Gustring

Jorn Képcke

Gunnar Rehn

Kjell Andersson

DN Class

Club

MKZ
Mikolajki

SNV

Real Dutch
Fleet

ZSK

GlUK

KKS Warmia
NYIS
NYIS
SNV

KYC

FISK

Riga

Real Dutch
Fleet

SNV
OXSS
Riga
GIJK

Real Dutch
Fleat

VIK
GIUK
UKF
TISS

SIK

GlUK

WSCW

OXSS

VIS

R1

3.0

(6.0)

4.0

(10.0)

9.0

7.0
11.0
(20.0)

5.0

13.0

1.0

(16.0)

12.0
15.0

14.0

17.0

18.0

(28.0)
22.0
25.0
(29.0)

24.0

(37.0
DNF)

19.0

26.0

R2
3.0

2.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

(10.0)
5.0
11.0
12.0

9.0

13.0

1.0

14.0

(23.0)
(21.0)

4.0

19.0

(22.0)

24.0
20.0
(28.0)
27.0

15.0

16.0

30.0

17.0

250

R3

(4.0)

1.0

(11.0)

6.0

5.0

7.0
8.0
(18.0)
10.0

13.0

9.0

2.0

12.0

14.0
15.0

3.0

(21.0)

17.0

19.0
(23.0)
24.0
26.0
16.0
(37.0
DNS)
25.0
20.0

220

R4

4.0

6.0

2.0

3.0

1.0

9.0

7.0
10.0

12.0

5.0

(37.0
DNS)

8.0

14.0
19.0

(37.0
DNS)

17.0

13.0

15.0
18.0
16.0
21.0

(37.0
DNS)

37.0
DNS

20.0
(37.0
DNS)
22.0

1.0

3.0

5.0

2.0

(37.0
DNF)

4.0
(12.0)
6.0
7.0

(37.0
DNS)

(37.0
DNF)

37.0
DNS

10.0

11.0
9.0

37.0
DNS

8.0

13.0

16.0
15.0
17.0
14.0

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

18.0
37.0
DNS

(37.0
DNS)

Total

15.0

18.0

28.0

28.0

60.0

38.0

43.0

53.0

59.0

76.0

77.0

78.0

60.0

74.0

79.0

95.0

82.0

83.0

102.0

98.0

110.0

117.0

129.0

129.0

130.0

130.0

132.0

Nett

11.0

12.0

17.0

18.0

23.0

28.0

31.0

35.0

39.0

39.0

40.0

41.0

44.0

51.0

58.0

58.0

61.0

61.0

74.0

75.0

82.0

88.0

92.0

92.0

93.0

93.0

95.0



Place Nat

28th

20th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

34th

35th

36th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sail

number

S 841

H 962

S 829

S 924

S 882

S 441

S 832

S 143

S 844

Nat

Name

Ivar Steffner (junior)
Ben Kloos

Wilhelm Alness
(junior)

Stefan Karlsson
Goran Ekdanhl

Hans Eriksson
Rasmus Séderman
(junior)

Hakan Elfstrom

Max Koszela

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 4, Scoring system:

Sail number Name

S 839

S 841

S 829

S 832

Axel Steffner (junior)
Ivar Steffner (junior)
Wilhelm Alness (junior)

Rasmus Séderman (junior)

Club

UKF

Real Dutch

Fleet

USsS

SIK

SIK

NYIS

UKF

TISS

SIK

31.0

21.0
27.0
30.0
23.0
(37.0
DNF)
34.0

33.0

32.0

(34.0)

18.0
32.0
31.0
29.0
26.0
(37.0
DNF)

33.0

(37.0
DNF)

DN junior Class

Club R1

R1 - DN Class

UKF  (1.0)
UKF  (3.0)
Uss 20

UKF 4.0

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Place Nat Sail number Name

10

1

12

13

14

— 031

—— NS4

P 155
m—H 467
= G107

=== D112

EE S 81

L4
- P 243

e S8

= G737

mE S107

ae= D126

BN S812

Madars Alvikis

Rickard Gustring

Lukasz Zakrzewski

Dideric van Riemsdijk

Bernd Zeiger

Thomas Ebler

Tomas Lindgren

Adam Szczesny

Fredrik Lonegren

Joerg Bohn

Stefan Bokfors

Lars Mgaller

Eddie Klemets

Artis Berzins

29.0

(37.0
DNS)

27.0
28.0
(37.0

DNS)

37.0
DNS

30.0
(37.0
DNS)

37.0
DNS

R2 R3
1.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
2.0 2.0
(5.0 DNF) 4.0

Club

Riga

GIJK

MKZ Mikolajki

23.0

37.0
DNS

(37.0
DNS)

(37.0
DNS)

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

DN Sweden

R4
1.0

2.0
(5.0 DNS)

5.0 DNS

Place

Real Dutch Fleet 4

KYC

SNV

NYIS

KKS Warmia

GIJK
ZSK
NYIS
SNV
FISK

Riga

10

1

12

13

14

R5
1.0

2.0

19.0

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

37.0
DNS

Total

136.0

150.0

160.0

163.0

163.0

174.0

175.0

177.0

180.0

Total Nett

4.0

13.0 10.0

5.0DNS 16.0 11.0

5.0DNS 23.0 18.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

Nett

102.0

113.0

123.0

126.0

126.0

137.0

138.0

140.0

143.0



Place

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

35

Place

10

1

Nat

Sail number

S 881

H 534

S 940

H 845

S 814

D 92

H 962

S 810

S 882

S 596

S 839

S 66

S 829

S1

S 639

S 924

S 841

S 844

S 143

S 832

G 580

S 441

Sail number
0 31

D 112

P 155

02

S 81

H 467

G737

S8

G 107

P 243

S 107

Name

Stefan Eriksson

Jan Heida

Rickard Holmlund
Peter Greveling
Gunnar Rehn

Hans Ebler

Ben Kloos

Nisse Olsson

Géran Ekdahl
Gunnar Strémberg
Axel Steffner (junior)
Kjell Andersson
Wilhelm Alness (junior)
David Croner

Dag Lindstréom
Stefan Karlsson

Ivar Steffner (junior)
Max Koszela

Hakan Elfstrom

Rasmus Séderman (junior)

Jorn Kopcke

Hans Eriksson

R2 - DN Class

Club
OXSS

Real Dutch Fleet

GIJK

Real Dutch Fleat

OXSS

SNV

Real Dutch Fleet

GIJK

SIK

SIK

UKF

VIS

uSs

VIK

TISS

SIK

UKF

SIK

TISS

UKF

WSCW

NYIS

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Name

Madars Alvikis
Thomas Ebler
Lukasz Zakrzewski
Artis Berzins

Tomas Lindgren
Dideric van Riemsdijk
Joerg Bohn

Fredrik Lonegren
Bernd Zeiger

Adam Szczesny

Stefan Bokfors

Club

Riga

SNV

MKZ Mikolajki
Riga

NYIS

Real Dutch Fleet
ZSK

GIJK

KYC

KKS Warmia

NYIS

Place

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DNF

DNF

Place

10

11

Points

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

37.0

37.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0



Place

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

35

Place

Nat

Nat

Sail number

D 92

S 812

H 534

S 596

S 713

S 814

H 962

S 940

S 810

S 881

H 845

D 126

S1

S 66

S 441

S 639

S 839

S 882

G 580

S 924

S 829

S 143

S 841

S 832

S 844

Sail number
D 112

0O 31

02

P 155

S8

G737

P 243

S 81

Name

Hans Ebler

Eddie Klemets
Jan Heida
Gunnar Strémberg
Rickard Gustring
Gunnar Rehn
Ben Kloos
Rickard Holmlund
Nisse Olsson
Stefan Eriksson
Peter Greveling
Lars Mgller

David Croner
Kjell Andersson
Hans Eriksson

Dag Lindstrom

Axel Steffner (junior)

Goran Ekdanhl
Jorn Kopcke

Stefan Karlsson

Wilhelm Alness (junior)

Hakan Elfstrom

Ivar Steffner (junior)

Rasmus Séderman (junior)

Max Koszela

R3 - DN Class

Club
SNV

FISK

Real Dutch Fleet

SIK

GIJK

OXSS

Real Dutch Fleet

GIJK

GIJK

OXSS

Real Dutch Fleat

SNV

VIK

VIS

NYIS

TISS

UKF

SIK

WSCW

SIK

uss

TISS

UKF

UKF

SIK

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Name

Thomas Ebler
Madars Alvikis
Artis Berzins
Lukasz Zakrzewski
Fredrik Lonegren
Joerg Bohn

Adam Szczesny

Tomas Lindgren

Club
SNV

Riga

Riga

MKZ Mikolajki
GIJK

ZSK

KKS Warmia

NYIS

Place

12

13

14

15

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DNF

DNF

Place

Points

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

37.0

37.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0



Place

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

31

31

31

31

31

Place

4
[
-

Sail number

S 812

D 92

H 467

H 534

G 107

D 126

S 881

S 596

H 845

S 107

S1

S 814

S 940

S 66

S 810

S 839

G 580

S 639

S 829

S 924

S 841

S 832

S 713

H 962

S 882

S 441

S 143

S 844

Sail number

S8

H 467

G737

P 155

S 812

Name

Eddie Klemets

Hans Ebler

Dideric van Riemsdijk
Jan Heida

Bernd Zeiger

Lars Mgller

Stefan Eriksson
Gunnar Strémberg
Peter Greveling
Stefan Bokfors

David Croner
Gunnar Rehn

Rickard Holmlund
Kjell Andersson
Nisse Olsson

Axel Steffner (junior)
Jorn Kopcke

Dag Lindstréom
Wilhelm Alness (junior)
Stefan Karlsson

Ivar Steffner (junior)

Rasmus Séderman (junior)

Rickard Gustring
Ben Kloos
Goran Ekdahl
Hans Eriksson
Hakan Elfstrom

Max Koszela

R4 - DN Class

Club
FISK

SNV

Real Dutch Fleet

Real Dutch Fleet

KYC

SNV

OXSS

SIK

Real Dutch Fleat

NYIS

VIK

OXSS

GIJK

VIS

GIJK

UKF

WSCW

TISS

USS

SIK

UKF

UKF

GIJK

Real Dutch Fleet

SIK

NYIS

TISS

SIK

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Name

Fredrik Lonegren
Dideric van Riemsdijk
Joerg Bohn

Lukasz Zakrzewski

Eddie Klemets

Club
GIJK

Real Dutch Fleet
ZSK
MKZ Mikolajki

FISK

Place

9

10

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Place

Points

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0



Place

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

Place

Nat

I I 5
Q
-

Sail number

D 112

S 107

H 534

P 243

D 92

S 81

G 107

H 845

D 126

S1

S 839

S 940

S 810

S 881

G 580

S 639

S 66

S 841

0O 31

02

S 596

S 713

S 814

H 962

S 829

S 924

S 882

S 441

S 832

S 143

S 844

Sail number
P 155

G737

Name Club
Thomas Ebler SNV
Stefan Bokfors NYIS
Jan Heida Real Dutch Fleet
Adam Szczesny KKS Warmia
Hans Ebler SNV
Tomas Lindgren NYIS
Bernd Zeiger KYC
Peter Greveling Real Dutch Fleat
Lars Mgller SNV
David Croner VIK
Axel Steffner (junior) UKF
Rickard Holmlund GIJK
Nisse Olsson GIJK
Stefan Eriksson OXSS
Jorn Kopcke WSCW
Dag Lindstrom TISS
Kjell Andersson VIS
Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF
Madars Alvikis Riga
Artis Berzins Riga
Gunnar Strémberg SIK
Rickard Gustring GIJK
Gunnar Rehn OXSS
Ben Kloos Real Dutch Fleet
Wilhelm Alness (junior) Uss
Stefan Karlsson SIK
Goran Ekdahl SIK
Hans Eriksson NYIS
Rasmus Séderman (junior) UKF
Hékan Elfstrom TISS
Max Koszela SIK
RS - DN Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Name Club

Lukasz Zakrzewski MKZ Mikolajki

Joerg Bohn ZSK

Place
6

7

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Place
1

Points

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

Points

1.0

2.0



Place

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Nat

Place

Sail number Name

D 112

P 243

H 467

S 107

D 92

S 940

S 881

H 534

D 126

S 81

H 845

S 639

S 810

S1

S 839

G 580

S 841

S8

G 107

S 812

0O 31

02

S 596

S 713

S 814

S 66

H 962

S 829

S 924

S 882

S 441

S 832

S 143

S 844

Thomas Ebler
Adam Szczesny
Dideric van Riemsdijk
Stefan Bokfors
Hans Ebler

Rickard Holmlund
Stefan Eriksson

Jan Heida

Lars Mgller

Tomas Lindgren
Peter Greveling

Dag Lindstrom
Nisse Olsson

David Croner

Axel Steffner (junior)
Jorn Képcke

Ivar Steffner (junior)
Fredrik Lonegren
Bernd Zeiger

Eddie Klemets
Madars Alvikis

Artis Berzins
Gunnar Strémberg
Rickard Gustring
Gunnar Rehn

Kjell Andersson

Ben Kloos

Wilhelm Alness (junior)
Stefan Karlsson
Goran Ekdahl

Hans Eriksson

Rasmus Séderman (junior)

Hakan Elfstrom

Max Koszela

Club Place Points
SNV 3 3.0
KKS Warmia 4 4.0
Real Dutch Fleet 5 5.0
NYIS 6 6.0
SNV 7 7.0
GIJK 8 8.0
OXSsS 9 9.0

Real Dutch Fleet 10 10.0

SNV

NYIS

11 11.0

12 12.0

Real Dutch Fleat 13 13.0

TISS 14 14.0
GIJK 15 15.0
VIK 16 16.0
UKF 17 17.0
WSCW 18 18.0
UKF 19 19.0
GIJK DNF 37.0
KYC DNS 37.0
FISK DNF  37.0
Riga DNS 37.0
Riga DNS 37.0
SIK DNS 37.0
GIJK DNS 37.0
OXSS DNS 37.0
VIS DNS 37.0

Real Dutch Fleet DNS 37.0

uSs

SIK

SIK

NYIS

UKF

TISS

SIK

R1 - DN junior Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Nat Sail number Name

DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0
DNS 37.0

Club Place Points



Place Nat Sail number Name Club Place Points
1 e S839 Axel Steffner (junior) UKF 1 1.0
2 e S829 Wilhelm Alness (junior) uUss 2 2.0
3 S 841 Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF 3 3.0
4 Eem S832 Rasmus Séderman (junior) UKF 4 4.0
R2 - DN junior Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Place Nat Sail number Name Club Place Points
1 Eem S839 Axel Steffner (junior) UKF 1 1.0
2 e S829 Wilhelm Alness (junior) uUss 2 2.0
3 S 841 Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF 3 3.0
4 EEm S832 Rasmus S6derman (junior) UKF DNF 5.0
R3 - DN junior Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Place Nat Sail number Name Club Place Points
1 e S839 Axel Steffner (junior) UKF 1 1.0
2 e S829 Wilhelm Alness (junior) uUss 2 2.0
3 S 841 Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF 3 3.0
4 mmm S832 Rasmus Soéderman (junior) UKF 4 4.0
R4 - DN junior Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Place Nat Sail number Name Club Place Points
1 Emm S839 Axel Steffner (junior) UKF 1 1.0
2 S 841 Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF 2 2.0
3 e S829 Wilhelm Alness (junior) USS DNS 5.0
3 EEm S832 Rasmus S6derman (junior) UKF DNS 5.0
R5 - DN junior Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Place Nat Sail number Name Club Place Points
1 mem S839 Axel Steffner (junior) UKF 1 1.0
2 S 841 Ivar Steffner (junior) UKF 2 2.0
3 e S 829 Wilhelm Alness (junior) USS DNS 5.0
3 o S832 Rasmus S6derman (junior) UKF DNS 5.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.24.0
www.sailwave.com
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www.dnsweden.se
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